## Waiver and Release for Club Membership /or Activities

The Moose Jaw Tennis Club inc. (the Club) and its Board of Directors (the Board) conducts itself as a not-for-profit corporation for the purpose of providing facilities and services for its members to play tennis games, practice tennis, and to host tournaments and social events for its members and invited guests, (Club Activities), and, to rent the facilities to third parties for the purpose of revenue generation.

As a member of the Club, I agree (a) to conform to all rules and regulations set by the Club; (b) to abide by any decision of the Board, or their representatives, employees and volunteers (Club Officials), concerning my participation in Club Activities, (c) to assume any and all risks associated with Club Activities, including, but not limited to falls, injures, death, contact with other persons or objects, the effects of weather, and court conditions; (d) to hereby consent to permit and accept responsibility for emergency treatment in the event of injury or illness.

I agree to this on my own behalf, and for any minors or third parties for whom I am acting, who might at any time participate in Club Activities. I agree that the Club and the Board will not be personally liable in any civil action, including both third party actions and actions brought against a Board Director or Club Official, that arises out of an act or omission connected with the responsibilities of the Board or the Club official. The Boards immunity will extend to acts done in the course of Carrying out duties as a Board Director in good faith, but will not extend to fraud or Profit taking at the expense of the

Club. The Board's immunity will exclude acts or omissions that may be deemed willful or grossly negligent., and any minors or any third party for whom am acting, release the Board, the Club, and Club Officials of any liability for any personal injury death, or property loss and I waive all claims with respect thereto.

I (a) am over eighteen (18) years of age and that if I am registering a minor, I am the parent or guardian of such minor: (b) have, if I am registering third parties, I have been duly authorized to act on behalf of such parties; and (4) agree that the terms of this Club Membership shall apply equally to me, any minor, and any third parties for whom am acting. The participation in Club Activities by a third party shall be their confirmation that I was acting as their agent.

I have read, understand and agree to the conditions of this Waiver and Release and Membership or Activities

Signature (Parent or Guardian if a applicant is under 18 yrs	
Date	/2022.